


MHNG180005072011 	<u>ORDER BELOW EXH. 1</u> (Passed on this 10 th February, 2020)
---	--

Perused the record. Present dark hast is filed to direct the J.D. to execute sale deed in their favor. The newly added J.D.'s appeared in the proceeding. They also filed reply cum objection at Exh. 43. However, they did take any step. They also remained absent. This approach of J.D.s shows that, they are trying to delay execution proceeding. Due to continuous absence of the J.D.s matter was kept for the step of D.H. on 30.12.2019. The D.H. has filed draft copy of sale deed on record. Objections of J.D's is not yet called on the draft sale deed. Hence, in the interest of justice I pass following order :-

ORDER

1.	J.D. are directed to submit their objection if any on the draft copy of the proposed sale deed on or before next date.
----	--

Kalmeshwar.
Date:10.02.2020

(H.N. Pole)
Jt. Civil Judge Junior Division,
Kalmeshwar, Dist. Nagpur.

ENDORSEMENT

Application Argued on	:	10.02.2020
Order dictated on	:	10.02.2020
Transcription Ready on	:	10.02.2020
Order checked and signed off	:	10.02.2020

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of the this PDF file order are same word to word,
as per the original Order.

Name of the Stenographer :- R.M. Parmal (Lr. Gd)