

MHNG180005072011



ORDER BELOW EXH. 1
NARENDRA VS. DAULATRAO
(Passed on this 03th February, 2022)

Perused record. Present Darkhast is filed to direct the Jdr. to execute sale deed in favour of D.H. During the proceeding the D.H. filed draft copy of sale deed on record. Thereafter, order was passed below Exh. 1 on dtd. 10.02.2020. Accordingly, Jdr. were directed to file their objections on draft copy of sale deed. However, Jdr. have not filed their objections till today. Therefore, in order to verify the contents of draft sale deed, nature and description of property direction is required to be given to D.H. to file relevant documents. Hence, following order is passed.

ORDER

D.H. is hereby directed to file copy of plaint and copy of agreement to sale on record.

Date : 03.02.2022
Kalmeshwar.

(H. N. Pole)
Jt. Civil Judge Junior Division,
Kalmeshwar, Dist. Nagpur.

ENDORSEMENT

Application Argued on	:	03.02.2022
Order dictated on	:	03.02.2022
Transcription Ready on	:	03.02.2022
Order checked and signed off	:	03.02.2022

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of the this PDF file order are same word to word,
as per the original Order.

Name of the Stenographer :- R. S. Daware (Gr. III)